GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5152
ANSWERED ON:05.04.2017

Heritage Line of Delhi Metro
Roy Prof. Saugata

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) whether the construction of Heritage Line of Delhi Metro affected any heritage buildings on the line;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the expected schedule of the opening of the Heritage Line?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) :No, Madam.
(b) :Does not arise.

(c) :Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. (DMRC) has informed that application for inspection by the Commissioner of Metro Rail Safety
(CMRS) has been submitted in March, 2017. The line will be opened after clearance by CMRS.
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